

1 1231S.E NOT ADPT 4/19/91.4861

2 ESHB 1231 - S Amd
3 By Senator Skratek

4 NOT ADOPTED 4/19/91 - Voice Vote
5 On page 12, line 13, after "appropriation" strike "\$148,878,000"
6 and insert "\$143,878,000"

7 On page 12, line 16, after "appropriation" strike "\$249,478,000"
8 and insert "\$244,478,000"

9 On page 15, line 14, after "is" strike "\$202,000,000" and insert
10 "\$217,000,000"

11 On page 15, line 20, after "appropriation" strike "\$53,600,000" and
12 insert "\$68,600,000"

13 On page 15, line 24, after "appropriations" strike "\$211,600,000"
14 and insert "\$226,600,000"

15 On page 19, line 13, after "appropriation" strike "\$65,200,000" and
16 insert "\$55,200,000"

17 On page 19, line 16, after "appropriation" strike "\$118,600,000"
18 and insert "\$108,600,000"